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To,

The Board of Directors

KONARK (INDIA} LIMITED

16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE

KOLKATA,7oo001

3.

L
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we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results ("the Statement") of KoNARK (lNDlA)

LIMITED ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 and the year to date results for the period 01

April, 2022 to 30 SePtember,7027-

This statement has been prepared by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board

of lndia (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 (the "Listing Regulations,2015") as

amended, which has been initialed by us for identification purposes. This Statement, which is the responsibility of

the Company,s management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the lndian Accounting Standard 34 "tnterim Finoncial

Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to lssue a report on the

Statement based on our review,

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,

,,Review of lnterim Finonciol lnlarmation performed by the tndependent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the lnstitute

of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the financial statement is free of material misstatement.

A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data

and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express

an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the

accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable lndian Accounting

Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies and has not disclosed the information required to

be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
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net of income tar
hensive income for the

') Theabovefinancjal rcsultsforthequarler/paiodended30thScprember,2O22,areagywedbytheBoardolDlrectorratitimeetiogheldon

rr) rigures for lhe quarter ended 30th September 2022 and quarrer eoded 30th Scptembv 2021 are the balancln6 figures between ttre unaudited figures in
respect ol tlre six monlhs period ended Septernber W,1.AZZ rnd Scptemb€r 30.2021 and thc unaudited publirhed figurer till June 30,2022 and Junr:,
2021 respeflively, which were sub.iect to limited raniew

u) The Company hx adopted lndian Accounling Staodard (rnd AS) with effect from lst A1ril,2017 aodaccordingly the Flnancial Results have been prepared
in accordance with rhe recognilion and measurement principle laid down in the IND AS 34 'lnterirn Financlal Reporting:'preicribed under Section 131 ol
the Cornpanirs Act, 2013 read with the relevrnl rules icsued thereunder.

') .p-^'rious years/periods' figures have been rearrangdlregravpd/rxJr:ified, wherwer oecer5ary, to make theo comparabte with those of current
,u r.,/period,

.;- "i1,6"'jfi .e" 'Dg.y
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QUABIIN T'{TNO t{Al, v(An tflD(D

N'Ix,2322
{u,uAuofirI)
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lur{AUDtrfDl

il{tt$20.?1
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1. Re.*enue from Operations 245.16 245.L(,
2" 0the, lncome 20.08 8.49 15.31 2A.s4 64.95 90.53
3, Total Reveoue +2, 265.25 aA5 ,s.31 t7!.7A rA.95 90.53

Expen5€i
Purchase ol stock in trade 239.60 239.(m

{b) Fmplor.ees 158.30 71.96 740.25 1.32,26 230,25 444,V9
Other expenses u.67 95,79 109.32 l80,4CI 129,12 3s7..75

Total expemes (4) 48LgT t69:ts 249.5' 6SzJ2 359.37 797.M
{2r733) t16L30' (z1d25l (378.631 l2e4A2) 17ffi.st't

6. f xceptional ltems
7. lJet beforctar 1277stl (161301 1zJ42Sl lt7s.67l 1294A2l 1706.5tl
8. Tar

9. Othr:.r income Net o, income tax
a ltern lhat rvill not be rerjarsified to profit or Loss 145.23 (4s2,101 157.93 (306.861 D7.M (L:9.87)

b. ltems that will be reclasrified to Profit or t.os!

145.23 (452.10) 157.93 (306.86) 227.U 119.87t

lTLoel (613./rc) (s6.33) 16.85.49) (66.781 {776.re',.I1. 
Pard+p equity 5hare capital (Face Value of ' 101- dcfr) 7,44LtO 7,442.t0 7,442.LO 7,442-70 7,442.7A 7,442.14

1?. Rererve e.xduding Ranaluation fieserve ar on Balance Sheet Date 14,667.30't

7J. Larning, Per Share (Face Value of " 7A/- Per Share) (ln ')

(e), Earlc (o.2sl (0.22) (o.2el (o.sr) (0.40) (0.95)

{bl. oiluted {0.291 (0.22) (0.291 (o.sU {0.40} (0.e5)

(lrlot Annualisedl (Annualised)

t'.
!'\

Ci,arlered

S. Profit/(toss) before exeptional iterm t3-4)



ASSETS

.1I NON CIJRREI{T ASSETS

{al Property, Ptant and Equipment
(bl Hnancial AsseB

(ii lnyestments

{c) Deiened Tar Assets{Net)

{. C'lhe:' Non - Current Assets

iiI CURRENTASSETS

(al Frnancral Assets

(r) TraCe Rxenables

iii) Cash & Cash Equiralents

{iii) Loans
(bl Other Current Ass€ts

ratol (o)

AN AI
31.03.1022

x.4.1

51.8J2r3

79132

2,486,05

3

4

5

6

7(al

7(bl

Tlcl
8

Tod(bl
TotalAs€,s

2,147.47

297.68

L.44

7,,02,,.13

123.85

198.28

99.41

2,445.10

50.96

27,,.36

84.68

357.00

843.05

(1) EQUTTY

(a) [quity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity

(2) uABrunEs

Non Current Llabilities
(a) Deferred Tax Uabilitie$ (Netl

Current Uabilitles
(a) FinancialLlabilities

(i) Trade Payables

(A) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and srnall enterpr{ser;
(Bl Total outstanding dues of creditors othsr than micro cnterpriser and srnall

enterprlses;
(b) Other Current Liabilities

Slgnificant Accounting Policies & Other ilotes
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Enancial statements
As per our repoft of €ven date

FOR SALARPURIA & PARTNERS

Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn. K" Dey

PAIASH ]

Partner
Membership No.os3991 Partrtd

Place : Kolkata
Date: /t - // ^ 2a Zy_

Fon KC|.IARK ilhlfi lA'l Ll f,l l-f Eil

Diractar
DIN i 0(ti0ifr8f

As At
31.03.2022

e{a)

e{b}

10

11

t2

Total Equity and tiabilhi€i

7,442,10

(5,362.79)

2,079.3r

40,42

32l..37

325.37

2A45.to

7,442.,10

(4,677.3O1

2,764.8O

63.25

63.25

15.00

15.00

44.42
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Net profit/(Loss) after Tax & Extra-ordinary ltems
Adjustmentfor:

lnterest on lT Refund
lnterest Received

Contingent provision for Standard Assets written back
Dividend Received

Operating Profit befiore Working Capital Changes

Movements ln Worklng Capital :
lncrease/(Decrease) in Trade payables

( lncreasellDecrea se in Other Curent Uabilhies
(tncrease)/ Decrease in Trade Receiyables

{lncrease)/ Decrease in Short TErm Loans And Advances
{lncrease}/Decrease in Other Current Assets

Cash generated from/(used in) Operations
Direct Taxes paid (Net)

Net Cash from Operating Activities

lnterest on tT Refund
lnterest Received

Dividend Received
(Purchaseffiale of tnvestments (Net)
Repayment of loan Received

Net Cash from lnvesting Activities

Pre rnaturity interest on fixed deposit
Net Cash from Financing Activtties
Net {Decrease}/ tncrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C}
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end ofthe year

{378.63}

(407.161

(11151)

8.94

(102.s81

-

-E

(23.1eI

(14.721

(s.34)

221.36

249.89

ur8:8

325.37

{1s.00)

s.:!4
23,19

r47.3t
50.96

12s4.421,

{35e.371

(348"60)
(1.s6)

-
-_:_

(s.s7)

6838

(4e.36)

(1s.60)

{8.65)

19.42

275.64

340.60

58.81

{3s0.16)

49.36

15"60
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Cash & Cash Equivalents :

Balances tvlth Bank
Curr*nt Account

Cash-on-lland

Note :

ta) Previous 1€ar's figures have bcen rcgrouped/recasted wherever necessary.
tb) The above cash flow has been orepared under "rndirect Method,, as per rnd AS 7, ,statement 

of cash Frowg,, es

t--
FOR SAIARPURIA & PARTNERS

' 
Ctrartered Accountants
Firm*egn't.ffikh K, Dey

FCFI l(fi htAnK i' i.,J DIA; L.t,t,f.1 i f.i*j
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Total

t81.26
7"r.Az

198.28 s8.81

4L.13

17"69
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